

Press Release

Voith Paper Holding GmbH & Co. KG Public & Media Relations St. Poeltener Strasse 43 89522 Heidenheim, Germany Tel. +49 7321 37-3858

Fax +49 7321 37-7008 www.voith.com

New Voith service packages for paper producers

2013-09-06

Voith Paper has even further geared its service portfolio to its customers' needs and now offers worldwide flexible service packages for its maintenance services.

These Total Equipment Services are available for all decisive components and products, such as the stock preparation, headbox, coater or winder. With the help of these packages, paper producers can ensure the full functionality of their production equipment, prevent unplanned shutdowns, lower equipment service costs and thus maximize the availability and productivity of their paper mills.

Three packages are offered that can be flexibly adapted to fit customer needs: The Basic package includes all the routinely recommended inspections and complete functional and technical checks, along with consultations by Voith experts and their recommendations for further measures. The Comfort package includes additionally all necessary maintenance activities and a hotline support. With the Premium package Voith covers all necessary issues concerning maintenance from planning to implementation. The relevant replacement parts are included. Additionally Voith provides the qualified personnel. With this package paper producers can therefore also save on storage costs and fully concentrate on their core expertise: papermaking.

The services are scheduled exactly to fit the production and maintenance plan of the customer. Thus Voith Paper offers worldwide service packages that are perfectly adapted to customers' need.

Further information is available on the Voith website at www.voith.com/paper. Voith Paper is also on Twitter and YouTube.



Voith Paper is a division of the Voith Group and the leading partner to and pioneer in the paper industry. Through constant innovations, Voith Paper is optimizing the paper manufacturing process, focusing on developing resource-saving products to reduce the use of energy, water, and fibers. Furthermore, Voith Paper offers a broad service portfolio for all sections of the paper manufacturing process.

Voith Paper Holding GmbH & Co. KG Public & Media Relations St. Poeltener Strasse 43 89522 Heidenheim, Germany Tel. +49 7321 37-3858 Fax +49 7321 37-7008 www.voith.com

Voith sets standards in the markets energy, oil & gas, paper, raw materials and transportation & automotive. Founded in 1867, Voith employs almost 42,000 people, generates € 5.7 billion in sales, operates in about 50 countries around the world and is today one of the biggest family-owned companies in Europe.

Page 2 of 2

Contact:
Julia Bachmeier
Head of Public & Media Relations
Tel. +49 7321 37-3858
julia.bachmeier@voith.com

Press Release